

047

FILED

SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

NOV 3 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

ERIC ALEXIS RANDALL,)
)
 Petitioner/Appellee,)
)
 v.)
)
 STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Respondent/Appellant.)

CASE NO, 80,320 &
80,358

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GLEN P. GIFFORD
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
✓ FLORIDA BAR #0664261
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
FOURTH FLOOR, NORTH
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
11. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO SUPPRESS A STATEMENT WHICH WAS MADE IN CIRCUMSTANCES SO DRASTICALLY DIFFERENT FROM THE PRECEDING STATEMENT THAT NEW CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS WERE REQUIRED TO COUNTERACT THE COERCIVE ATMOSPHERE.	2
111. PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT IN ACTIONS THAT CULMINATED IN CHARGING A POTENTIAL DEFENSE WITNESS WITH PERJURY VIA INCONSISTENT STATEMENTS DEPRIVED APPELLANT OF HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE WITNESS'S TESTIMONY.	6
IV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN EXCLUDING DEPOSITION TESTIMONY OF AN UNAVAILABLE DEFENSE WITNESS.	9
V. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO EXCLUDE THE TESTIMONY OF A WITNESS LOCATED BY THE STATE DURING TRIAL, RESULTING IN INSUFFICIENT TIME FOR DEFENSE COUNSEL TO INVESTIGATE ALLEGATIONS OF WITNESS TAMPERING MADE BY THE WITNESS.	10
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Ballard v. Johnson,</u> 821 F.2d 568 (11th Cir. 1987)	4
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 561 So.2d 1311 (Fla. 1990)	10
 <u>CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES</u>	
Fifth Amendment, United States Constitution	4,8
Sixth Amendment, United States Constitution	4
Fourteenth Amendment, United States Constitution	4
Section 90.804(2)(a), Florida Statutes	9
Section 901.17, Florida Statutes	4
